

Republic of the Philippines City of Bago OFFICE OF THE SANGGUNIANG PANLUNGSOD

EXCERPTS FROM THE MINUTES OF THE 1524th REGULAR SESSION OF THE SANGGUNIANG PANLUNGSOD OF THE CITY OF BAGO HELD ON JULY 28, 2010 AT THE SP SESSION HALL, BAGO CITY.

PRESENT:

HON. NICHOLAS M. YULO City Vice Mayor-Presiding Officer

HON. MA. JOSEFA Y. MATTI SP Member HON. CARLOS E. MONDIA SP Member HON, BERNADETTE M. SOMCIO SP Member HON. DONALD A. ALVAREZ SP Member HON. ALLAN C. GALUNAN SP Member HON. RUBEN T. TORRES SP Member SP Member HON. ROSARIO F. GAUDITE HON. LORETO N. CAUNTOY SP Member HON. FEDERICO A. MATTI SP Member

HON. NOEL T. VALENZUELA SP Member-ABC President

ABSENT:

HON. EAMON GABRIEL V. MATTI SP Member

HON. ELISEO T. YANONG, JR. SP Member-SK Federation President

RESOLUTION NO. 10-351

RESOLUTION ENDORSING HON. ALLAN C. GALUNAN, SP MEMBER, AS PEOPLE'S LAW ENFORCEMENT BOARD (PLEB) REPRESENTATIVE FOR THE SANGGUNIANG PANLUNGSOD, THIS CITY.

WHEREAS, in session assembled, as moved, Councilor Loreto N. Cauntoy nominated and endorsed Hon. Allan C. Galunan as Sanguniang Panlungsod Representative in the People's Law Enforcement Board (PLEB) of Bago City;

NOW, THEREFORE, upon motion of SP Member Loreto N. Cauntoy, unanimously seconded by SP Members present, the Sanggunian

RESOLVES, as it is hereby resolved, to endorse Hon. Allan C. Galunan, SP Member, as People's Law Enforcement Board (PLEB) representative for the Sangguniang Panlungsod, this City.

ATTESTED:

NICHOLAS M. YULO

City Vice Mayor- Presiding Officer

CERTIFIED CORRECT:

ATTY. BRIAN N. MARTIR
City Secretary(CGDH-I)